Aquasant Messtechnik AG | Postfach 107 |  Hauptstrasse 22 | 4416 Bubendorf |
Switzerland T: +41 61 935 50 00 | info@aquasant-mt.com | www.aquasant.com
APPROVALS / CERTIFICATES / CONFORMITIES
aquasant®
Impedance measurement
Bar and tubular probes for interface, level
measurement, limit switch and analytics
iITq 1~9=GL

Description: Mipromex Evaluation and control devices for rod, rope, flat and pipe probes for
limit value, level, interface and analysis with impedance measuring electronics,
according to ATEX 16 type code.
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
comply with the following European guidelines under the harmonised standards or normative documents:
ATEX RL 2014/34/EU EN 1127-1:2019
EN 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
EMV RL 2014/30/EU EN 61000
EN 61326
RoHS RL 2011/65/EU EN IEC 63000:2018
The standards listed may deviate from those in the type examination certificate. In this case Aquasant Messtechnik
AG declares that the product complies with the updated standards and that the basic safety and health
requirements are met.
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Inspection certificate number SEV 09 ATEX 0132 Electrosuisse SEV Nr.: 1258
Product / type Microprocessor-control unit  «mipromex®» M** **** *
Bubendorf,  24.09.2021
 Roger Inauen
Head Manufacturing
VxZ-EU-KONFORMITÄT-CONFORMITY_Imp_Sonden
©2021 Aquasant Messtechnik AG | Postfach 107 | Hauptstrasse 22 | 4416 Bubendorf | Switzerland
T: +41 61 935 50 00 | info@aquasant-mt.com | www.aquasant.com
Manufacturer: Aquasant Messtechnik AG, Hauptstrasse 22, 4416 Bubendorf, Switzerland
Brand: aquasant®
Notified body: N° 2813, CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Description: Mipromex Evaluation and control devices for bar, rope, flat, hand and pipe
probes for limit value, level, interface and analysis with impedance measuring
electronics, according to ATEX 16 type code.
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
comply with the following European guidelines under the harmonized standards or normative documents:
ATEX RL 2014/34/EU EN 1127-1:2019
EN 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-1:2014 / AC :2018-09
EN 60079-11:2012
EN 60079-26:2015
EMV RL 2014/30/EU EN 61000
EN 61326
RoHS RL 2011/65/EU EN IEC 63000:2018
The standards listed may deviate from those in the type of examination certificate. In this case Aquasant
Messtechnik AG declares that the product complies with the updated standards and that the basic safety and
health requirements are met.
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Inspection certificate number SEV 09 ATEX 0133 X Electrosuisse SEV Nr.: 1258
Product / type Impedance probe  S** | K** | F** | TSS** with MTI **/*
Bubendorf,  08.09.2020
 Roger Inauen
Head Manufacturing
Andreas Kessler
production testing
VxZ-EU-KONFORMITÄT-CONFORMITY_Druckgerarte
©2021 Aquasant Messtechnik AG | Postfach 107 | Hauptstrasse 22 | 4416 Bubendorf | Switzerland
T: +41 61 935 50 00 | info@aquasant-mt.com | www.aquasant.com
Manufacturer: Aquasant Messtechnik AG, Hauptstrasse 22, 4416 Bubendorf, Switzerland
Brand: aquasant®
Notified body: N° 1253, Swiss Safety Center AG
Description: Pipe probe for interface, limit switche and analytics for installation in pipes.
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
comply with the following European guidelines under the harmonised standards or normative documents:
RL 2014/68/EU SN EN 12266-1; 2012-06
SN EN 19; 2016-07
SN EN 755-1; 2016-09
SN EN 755-2; 2016-08
Certificate no. PED-Z-COS.EP.5127016
Test report no. PED-P-COS.EP.5127016